No
. 1
92
 E
NEW
				    True 90° milling solution •
Small 4 mm inserts •
High positive geometry for low cutting force •

16 1,7 27,7 1,0 30,1 1,3 31 1,3
20 1,3 35,7 1,1 38,1 1,2 39 1,3
25 0,7 46,0 0,8 48,1 0,8 49 0,9
Ramping data and circular interpolation:
4
 END MILL 1KJ1B...T
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 1835 A
Ø
D
Ø
d
LT
L1
a
Designation D d LT L1 a Z IK
1KJ1B010016T1R00 10 10 55 16 3,5 2 5,5 3 0,03
1KJ1B012017T2R00 12 12 60 17 3,5 3 2,5 3 0,04
1KJ1B016019T3R00 16 16 90 19 3,5 4 1,7 3 0,12
1KJ1B020017T4R00 20 20 105 17 3,5 5 1,3 3 0,23
1KJ1B025065T4R00 25 20 115 65 3,5 6 0,7 3 0,25
THLS040202R-M
2,1Ø3,9
Ø1,9
R0

1 2
SM18-041-00 (0,5Nm) TXPLUS06x90-B
1 = Insert screw   2 = Torx-bit
5
 END MILL 1KJ1B...W
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 1835 B
Ø
D
Ø
d
LT
L1
a
L2
Designation D d LT L1 L2 a Z IK
1KJ1B010018W3R00 10 16 80 18 56 3,5 2 5,5 3 0,10
1KJ1B012020W3R00 12 16 80 20 56 3,5 3 2,5 3 0,10
1KJ1B016026W3R00 16 16 85 26 61 3,5 4 1,7 3 0,11
1KJ1B020030W4R00 20 20 90 30 65 3,5 5 1,3 3 0,19
1KJ1B025040W5R00 25 25 100 40 68 3,5 6 0,7 3 0,33
THLS040202R-M
2,1Ø3,9
Ø1,9
R0

SPARE PARTS
1 2
SM18-041-00 (0,5Nm) TXPLUS06x90-B
1 = Insert screw   2 = Torx-bit
6
 END MILL 1KJ1B...X
SCREW-IN TYPE ADAPTION
Ø
D M Ø
d
1
L
a
LT
Designation D d1 LT L a M Z IK
1KJ1B010017X4R00 10 9,8 31,5 17 3,5 M6 2 5,5 3 0,01
1KJ1B012023X4R01 12 11,8 37,5 23 3,5 M6 2 2,5 3 0,02
1KJ1B012023X4R00 12 11,8 37,5 23 3,5 M6 3 2,5 3 0,02
1KJ1B016023X5R00 16 13 40,8 23 3,5 M8 4 1,7 3 0,03
1KJ1B020030X6R00 20 18 49,8 30 3,5 M10 5 1,3 3 0,06
1KJ1B025035X7R00 25 21 57 35 3,5 M12 6 0,7 3 0,10
THLS040202R-M
2,1Ø3,9
Ø1,9
R0